

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 5

#### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

*The Road Traffic (New Drivers) Act 1995 (c. 13)*

- 50 In section 7 (early termination of probationary period)—
- (a) in paragraph (b), for “section 3(1)” there is substituted “section 3”,
  - (b) in paragraph (c)—
    - (i) for “paragraph 5(1)” there is substituted “paragraph 5”,
    - (ii) for “paragraph 8(1)” there is substituted “paragraph 8”.